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named persons shall show themselves to be entitled to, 
upon presentation of the proper vouchers as presc ribed 
by law. 

SECTION 8. This act shell take effect from and af-
ter its passage. 

Approved February 27, 1877. 

  

[Published Marsh 7, 1877.] 

CHAPTER  72. 

Appropriation. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the superintendent of public prop. 
erty, a sum of money therein named for the use of the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as .follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 

superintendent of public property out of any money 
belonging to the general fund not otherwise appropri-
ated, the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars, 
being the amount estimated as necessary for the pur-
chase of stationery for the use of the state officers and 
the legislature for the ensuing year. 

Sicarrort 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 27, 1877. 

[Published March 16, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 78. 

Amended. 

Amended. 

AN ACT to mend chapter 41 of the laws of 1873, entitled "An 
act to amend chapter 224 of the private and local laws of 1871, 
entitled 'An act to consolidate and amend the act to incorpo-
rate the city of Beaver Dam and the several acts amendatory 
thereof.'" 

The people of the state of 1Visconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
Szanos 1. Section 8 of said chapter is hereby 

amended by striking out the words "five hundred" 
in the last line of said section and inserting the words 
"four hundred." 

SECTION 2. Section 4 of said chapter is hereby 
amended by adding thereto as follows: The term of 
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office of said school commissioners and of the super-
intendent of schools shall commence the first Tuesday 
in May of each year. 

SECTION 3. Sections 5. and 6 of said chapter are 	sled.  
hereby repealed and the office of street commissioner 

Ee  

is hereby restored, and at the next election of city offi-
cers in said city there shall be elected one street com- 
missioner who shall hold his office for such term and "'m it:loner 
shall perform all the duties thereof and shall have the restored. 

same powers and privileges as is provided in chapter 
224 of the private and local laws of 1871, and all the 
provisions of said chapter 224 relating to street com-
missioners and his powers and duties are hereby re-
stored: provided, however, that the street commissioners 
shall at all times be under the direction and control of 
the common council and shall expend no more money 
upon streets than the common council order from time 
to time, and at such place and on such streets and to 
the amount ordered by the common council. 

SzcnoN 4. Section 13 of chapter 10 of said chapter Amended. 

224 is hereby amended by adding thereto as follows: When manses  
All licenses hereafter issued for selling spirituous, yin- than =gm 
ous, fermented, malt or intoxicating liquors shall ex- 
pire on the first day of July after they are issued, and 
until the first aay of July, 1878, the common council 
may issue such licenses for a less term than one year 
upon being paid pro rata as to amount and time, as 
shall be fixed for granting such license. 

SECTION 5. The following salaries shall be paid to Amended. 
the following named officers for their services and such 
salary and amount shall be in lieu of all fees and 
charges and shall be in full compensation for their ser- 
vices as such officers to-wit: The city clerk shall re- sauri, offi. 
ceive a salary of two hundred dollars a year. The dem 
city treasurer shall receive a salary of four hundred 
dollars a year. The superintendent of schools shall 
receive a salary of two hundred dollars a year. The 
city marshal shall receive a salary of one hundred and 
twenty-five dollars a year. The assessor of the first 
ward shall receive a salary of twenty-five dollars a 
year. The assessors of the second, third and fourth 
wards shall each receive a salary of thirty dollars a year, 
which shall be in full for their services as assessors, 
except services on the board of review. The several 
salaries shall be paid in such manner as the common 
council may direct. All laws, resolutions or ordi-
nances conflicting with the provisions of this section 
are hereby repealed. 
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SECTION 6. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1877. 

Amended. 

of 
sehehtiro district 
boundaries. 

[Published March 7, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 74. 
AN ACT to amend an act entitled "An act to organize a union 

school district in the village and town of Monroe, in the 
county of Green." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 551 of the private 

and local laws of the state of Wisconsin, entitled " An 
act to organize a union school district in the village 
and town of Monroe, in the county of Green," ap-
proved April the 12th, A. D. 1866, is hereby amended 
so as to include the following described land in said 
union school district : Twenty acres of land off of the 
west end of the north half of the southwest quar-
ter of section number thirty-six, in town number two 
north, of range number seven east, in the town of 
Monroe, Green county, Wisconsin. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1877. 

    

[Published February 28,1877.] 

CHAPTER 75. 
AN ACT to authorize the governor to designate a circnitjudge 

to bold court in any circuit where a vacancy exists in the 
office of circuit judge. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Governor may 	SECTION 1. In case the office of either of the circuit 
sPrret circuit jUdgeS of this state shall become vacant, unless such 

vacancy shall be filled as provided by law, the gov-
ernor shall appoint some circuit judge to hold any 
term of the circuit court which shall have been fixed 
by law to be held in the circuit in which such vacancy 
exists. 


